

GAHC020002352026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/46/2026

M/S SAVIZO CHADI AND CO.
REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR, SHRI. SAVIZO CHADI, R/O PERIZIE
COLONY ROAD, KOHIMA, NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE VICE CHANCELLOR, NAGALAND UNIVERSITY AND 3 ORS
HQ - LUMAMI, ZUNHEBOTO, NAGALAND 2:THE REGISTRAR
NAGALAND UNIVERSITY
HQ - LUMAMI
ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGALAND UNIVERSITY
HQ - LUMAMI
ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND

4:M/S NORTH EAST INFRA TECH DEVELOPERS
NU GROUP - A REGD. NO. NU/EN/2025/A13
KOHIMA
NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR, K SHIJOH, GRACE I
NAMGI, THEJANUO METHA, YANGRO HUMTSOE, AKHRIEU CHUSI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

04.05.2026

Heard Mr. A. Chusi and Mr. M. Jamir, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

It is seen from the order dated 17.04.2026 that the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 was represented by Mr. A. Pongen, learned counsel. However, his name is not reflected in the cause-list.

The petitioner has filed an affidavit regarding service upon respondent No. 4 by way of dasti, stating therein that notice was duly served upon respondent No. 4 on 30.04.2026 and the same was duly acknowledged.

None appears on call for respondent No. 4. Accordingly, service of notice is deemed to have been duly effected.

The Registry shall list the matter on 05.05.2026.

The Registry shall also ensure that the name of Mr. A. Pongen, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 is reflected in the cause list in the next listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant