

GAHC020002352026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/46/2026

M/S SAVIZO CHADI AND CO.
REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR, SHRI. SAVIZO CHADI, R/O PERIZIE
COLONY ROAD, KOHIMA, NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE VICE CHANCELLOR, NAGALAND UNIVERSITY AND 3 ORS
HQ - LUMAMI, ZUNHEBOTO, NAGALAND 2:THE REGISTRAR
NAGALAND UNIVERSITY
HQ - LUMAMI
ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGALAND UNIVERSITY
HQ - LUMAMI
ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND

4:M/S NORTH EAST INFRA TECH DEVELOPERS
NU GROUP - A REGD. NO. NU/EN/2025/A13
KOHIMA
NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR, K SHIJOH, GRACE I
NAMGI, THEJANUO METHA, YANGRO HUMTSOE, AKHRIEU CHUSI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 26-05-2026

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call.

Mr. Aliba Ozukum, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3, seeks some time for filing the affidavit-in-opposition.

List this matter again on 25.06.2026. In the meantime, the affidavit-in-opposition be filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant